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EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS PORTFOLIO
QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Question Number: W127-05

Question:
Senator Ludwig asked in writing:

How much did the department spend engaging language a) translator and b) interpreter level in each of the financial years 1) 2001-02, ii) 2002-03, iii) 2003-04?

Answer:

Employee Entitlements Scheme
a) Nil for all years
b) i) 2001-02: Not Available
ii) 2002-03: Not Available
iii) 2003-04: $899.00

Workplace Relations Services
a) Nil for all years
b) i) 2001-02: $8636
il) 2002-03: $7631
iii) 2003-04: $7815

DEWR Customer Service Line
a) Nil for all years
b) i) 2001-2002: $1517.15
i1) 2002-2003: $3174.50
iii) 2003-2004: $3081.40

DEWR Employment Service Information Line
a) Nil for all years
b) 1) 2001-2002: $260.80
il) 2002-2003: $1465.04
1i1) 2003-2004: $4171.92

Personal Support Program
This information is not readily available.

Job Network
This information is not readily available.

